

June 24, 2022

Contact: Claire Crouch
Dallas County District Attorney's Office
214-653-3600 (Office)
Claire.Crouch@DallasCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Dallas County Criminal District Attorney John Creuzot Issues
Statement Regarding Supreme Court's Ruling to Overturn Roe v. Wade

(Dallas, Texas) -

"Today's decision from the Supreme Court turns back the clock nearly 50 years on women's rights.

I want women across Texas, and especially here in Dallas County, to rest assured that my office will not stand in the way of them seeking the health care they need.

Bans on abortion disproportionately impact the poor, women of color and other vulnerable populations, and endanger public safety – which goes against the very core of policies I was elected to put in place.

As we do every day, my office will continue to use discretion to pursue justice on behalf of all citizens of our Dallas County community."